UNOFFICIAL CAB§?13E

48 001 Page 1 of 8
2003-02-07 14:00:01
Recording Requested by & Caak County Recorder 38,50
When Recorded Return To: -
US Recordings, Inc. VARV ANG 0 K
2925 Country Dr 0030191543
Suite 201

St. Paul, MN 55117
12419173

LOCLI-\ : Hoﬁ-ﬁf[h."’l'eh Qg_rt.e-mud'

(Docriment Title)




UNOFFICIAL COPY

: Prepared By:

Sromriorvrer o dwe, RUTHRUHL, P.C.
ey 1T 2305 Ridge Road, Suite 166
Rebimimdipprreivt® o Rockwall, TX 75087

Dlasasmabdiauetery v

Al SpRngiaterwe

TEreemyridesial,

et T ey

(itndiatombiph.

Freddie Mac Loan No.: 066938063
Loan No.: 1949656710

THIS MODIFICATION IS 103T EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS.
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE £ FFIXED TO THE ORIGINAL NOTE AND
ONE GRIGINAL IS TO BE RECODED IN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE
THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Modification™), is efiective~ May 1st, 2002
Winston C. Hodges, Jr. aka Winston C. Hodges and Charlotte R. Hodges
(“Borrower/Grantor’”) and

. between

Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation
(“Lender/Grantee™),

and amends and supplements {1) the Note (the “Note”) made by the Borrower, dated June 2, 1599 . in the o
original principal sum of U.S. § 216,000.00 , and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Dead 20 5zcure Debt (the =
“Security Instrument™), recorded on Jupe 17, 1999 , in Boek/Liber N/A epge N/A 1A
Instrument No. 99579203 .» Official Records of Cook County, illingis i
The Security Instrument, which was entered into as security for the performance of the Nate, encumbers the real and <
personal property described in the Security Instrument (and defined in the Security Instruntent as the “Property”), 'Ff
which is located at 5430 S. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Ilinois 60615 5’3
That real property is described as follows;
SEE EXHMIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.
m%&&mﬁm _lodtials
Page [ of 4

MULTISTATE FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT



UNOFFICIAL COPY

Freddie Mac Loan No.: 066988063
Loan No.: 1949656710

The Borrewer has requested that the Lender modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument. The
Lender has agreed to do so pursuant to the terms and conditions stated in this Modification. In consideration of the
agreements made in this Modification, and other good and valuable consideration which the parties agree they have
received, the Borrower and Lender agree to modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument as follows. The
Borrower and Lender agree that the provisions of this Modification supersede and replace any inconsistent
provisions set forth in the Note and Security Instrument.

1. The Borrower represents that the Borrower [X] is, (] is not, the occupant of the Property.

2. The Borrower acknowledges that interest has accrued but has not been paid and the Lender has
incurred, paid-or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce
its interest {n th. Note and the Security Instrument, and that such interest, costs and expenses, in the total amount of
$11,755.03 , have been added to the indebtedness under the terins of the Note and Security Instrument.
Asof May lst, 2007 , the amount, including such amounts which have been added to the indebtedness (if
any), payable underthe Mote and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Principal Balance™) is U.S. §222,866.58

3. The Ro,rewer promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the
Lender, until the Unpaid Priicipal Balance has been paid. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance
at the yearly rate of 7.300 %, beginning May 1st, 2002 . The Borrower promises to make monthly
payments of principal and interesc of U1.S. § 1,594.40 , beginning on the 1st  day of Jung, 2002
and continuing thereafter an the sanie dav.of each succeeding momnth. If on January 1, 2030 , {the
“Modified Maturity Date™), the Borrow:r still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
amended by this Modification, the Borrowet will pay these amounts in full on the Modified Maturity Date,

The Borrower will make such paymeits at . Chase Manhattan Montgage, 3415 Vision Drive, Columbus,
Ohio 43219

or at such place as the Lender may require.
4. If at any time the Borrower is in defoult, the Lender mav, by providing a written notice to the

Borrower, notify the Borrower that the Borrower is in defau). and that the interest which will be charged on the
Unpaid Principal Balance may be increased to a yearly rate ¢f % 500 % beginning on an effective date stated in
the notice. That date will be at [east 30 days afier the date on whirnthe notice is delivered or mailed to the
Borrower. If the Barrower defaults, the Lender may, at its election, reomire the Borrower to pav immediatels the
Unpaid Principal Balance that remains unpaid at that time, all interest thatlws accrued but not been paid. and any
other sums that are evidenced and secored by the Note and Security Instrament” If the Lender does not require that
such payment be made immediately, the Borrower shall pay an increased menialy payment that will be based upon
the interest rate stated in this Paragraph 4 instead of the interest rate stated in Parigrzph 3. The Borrower
acknowledges that the increased rate of intergst will only be charged if the Borrowe: does not meet jts obligations
under the Note and Security [nstrument, as modified by this Modification.

5. Except to the extent that they are modified by this Modification, the Borrgwer will comply with all
of the covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Note and Security Instrument, incluaing /s ithout imitation,
the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of 1axes, insurance premiums, asse2smenis, 25Crow
items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrawer is obligated to make under the Security insrument.

6. Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction of 1ol zase in
whole or in part of the Note and Security [nstrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Modification, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect. and the Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Modification.

Initial%mm Initials Irftjals

MULTISTATE FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 2 of 4

31191543



UNOFFICIAL COPY

Freddie Mac Loan No.: 066988063
Loan No.: 1949656710

7. If one or more riders are executed by the Borrower and recorded together with this Modification,
the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the
covenants and agreements of this Modification as if the rider(s) were a part of this Modification. [Check applicable

box(es)}
[} 1-4 Family Rider - Assignment of Rents
B Modification Due on Transfer Rider

{To be signedhy ail Borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Note or Security
Instrument;.

é/ E/ 0z . @/@ (Seal)

Date Wins\'oﬂ—%dges, Jr. aka Winston C. -Borrower
(f’/.f':/o}'*' N /GM_ £ /leég, (Seal)
Date Charlotte R. Hodges ~Borrower
(Seal)

Date —Borrower
£/, (Seal)

Date —Borrower

_Chase Manhattas Miodgage Comporation

~Lender

Date

311915445

(Corporate Seal)

[See Attached Acknowledgment(s})]
MULTISTATE FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 3 of 4




UNOFFICIAL COPY

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of  Iilinois §
§
County of Cook §
Onthis | day of %ﬂr{ , o?CO T before me,
[name of notary], a Notary Public in and for said state,

—oserh Na Md\ﬁ .
personally appeared  Winston C. 'Hodges, Jr. aka Winston C. Hodges and Charlotte R. Hodges

[name of person acknowledged], known to me to be the person who executed the within instrament, and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for ose therein stated.

{
\/&:vc PL /‘Lj%u»e(( t/

Type or Print Name of Notary
Notary Public, State of 2_( fad -

My Commission Expires:  // / # so<____

(Seal)

“OFFI(,IAL SEAL

Pubhc State o4 11jjnois
4y Con Exp. 117140 2002

mission
My Com KA

LENDER ACKINOYWVLEDGMENT

Stateof  oHIO §
§
County of FRANKLIN §
Onthis 19 dayof JUNE 2402 . before me.
CHRIS DORBES [name of notary], a Noiary Public in and for said state.
» ASSTSTANT -VTICF. PRESTDENT

personally appeared LYN R, FITZER
[name of officer or agent, title of officer or agent] of Chase Manhattan Mortgage Coinaration

, [name of entity]

known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument on behaif of said entity, and! acknowledged to me o
that he/she/they executed the same for the purpose therein stated, t".
iy

&

OJ'U‘[ 1O ‘L)OQ)PQ q-i

Cheisa Daobes ™
CHRIS DOBES Type or Print Name of Notary
Notary Public, State of 0t2n§ ;
Notary Public, State of _QO 1oy

' ‘ Wy Commission Eypires12-
My Commission Expires: |9 193{6¢

Page 4 of 4

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (MULTISTATE)



UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1949656710

EXHIBIT “A”

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK IN THE STATE
OF ILLINOIS TO WIT:

THE SOUTH 40 FEET OF LOT 7 IN BLOCK 2 IN KENT AND WILBOUGHBY'S SUBDIVISION IN THE
SOUTHWEST /4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL

MERIDIAN; IN-COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TAX ID NO.; 20-12<342-055-0000

34191543



UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.; 1949656710

VODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER

THIS MODIFICAT+2N DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER, effective the 1st day of May, 2002
is incorporated into and shall be Zcemed to amend and supplement the Loan Modification Agreement of the same
date made by Winston C. Hodges, Ji. aka Winston C. Hodges and Charlotte R. Hodges
(the “Borrower™)

and Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corpolatici

{the “Lender”)
covering the Property described in the Loan Modiiication Agreement located at: 5430 S. Michigan Avenue,

Chicago, Illinois 60615
[Property Address)

In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Loar/#odification Agreement, the Borrower and Lender
covenant and agree as follows:

A Notwithstanding any other covenant, agreement or provisior of \the Note and Security Instrument, as
defined in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower agrees as folicws!

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If ali o~ any part of the Property or any
interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Berrower is sola-or transferred and Borrower
is not a natural person) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may, < its ontion, require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument. However, this opion shall not be exercised ™
by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of the Loan Modificatioy A greement. Q.‘
If Lender excrcises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The naticz-chall provide

a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within whici borrower fop
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these suums prior to the ‘
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without
farther notice or demand on Borrower. M

Initials Initialsi !M;ﬁtia[s Initials ___

MULTISTATE MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER Page 1 of 2
FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1949656710

B. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Modification Due On Transfer Rider, the Loan
Modification Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect.

N!Klll(ﬂlﬂllllllﬂl\llllll\l!llﬂ!ﬂlﬂﬂ_llll\l|\“||lll\\llllllll{l\\\“\ll\\\ll\\\

_\QA (Seal)

Winst: ges, Jr. aka Winston C.  -Bortrower
Hodges

Cf;éuﬁa:fiféﬁwf (Seal)

Charlotte R. Hodges -Borrower

{Seal)
-Borrower

(Seal)
-Borrower

%ane Manhattan Mortgage Corporation (Seal)
-Lender

30191543

BS@%@\%_

Its; ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

MULTISTATE MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER
FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Page 2 of 2



